Racing (Appeals Tribunal Assessor) Appointment 2024

Disallowable instrument DI2024-58

made under the

Racing Act 1999, section 42 (Assessors) and section 2.1 of Schedule 2 (Assessors-appointment)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Racing (Appeals Tribunal Assessor) Appointment 2024.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Appointment

I appoint Mr Desmond Gleeson as an Assessor of the Racing Appeals Tribunal.

4 Term of Appointment

The term of this appointment is for a period of one year.

5 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Racing Appeals Tribunal (Assessor) Appointment 2021* DI2021-49.

Rachel Stephen-Smith MLA Acting Special Minister of State 3 April 2024 Andrew Barr Chief Minister 8 April 2024